



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 318/2026 & CRL.M.A. 1198/2026**
AMIT GOYALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nikunj Jain, Advocate (Through
VC)

versus

USHA RANI CHANDRespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. In terms of order dated 14.01.2026, petitioner was directed to file a specific affidavit as per observations appearing in Para-6 of the order and there was also a direction to issue notice to respondent through all permissible modes.
2. As per report, the affidavit is stated to be under objection and steps for the purpose of effecting service upon respondent have not been taken.
3. Learned counsel for petitioner assures that objection, if any, would be removed and steps would be taken to effect service upon respondent.
4. List on 28.07.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/dr/sa